

## Contents

No.	LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICES • PLAASLIKE OWERHEIDS KENNISGEWINGS	Gazette No.	Page No.
303	Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act (16/2013): Ekurhuleni Municipal Appeals Authority (EMA	A) 83	3

## LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICES • PLAASLIKE OWERHEIDS KENNISGEWINGS

## LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 303 OF 2021 LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 4 OF 2021 CITY OF EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

## EKURHULENI MUNICIPAL APPEALS AUTHORITY (EMAA)

In terms of Section 54 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 2013), read together with Section 35 of the Act, as well as Chapter 4 of the Regulations to the Act, notice is hereby given that the Executive Mayor: City of Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality on 12 February 2021 appointed the following persons to serve as members of the Ekurhuleni Municipal Appeals Authority (EMAA).

Persons appointed as members of the EMAA, in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 2013)

Petrus Jacobus Steyn Gilberto Pereira Martins Popo Masilo Lahlane Hellen Malema Rainy Disebo Mashitisho

In terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 2013), it is further determined that the term of office of the members of the EMAA is five (5) years from the date of their appointment, which period may be extended by the City for an additional five (5) years.

In terms of Chapter 4 of the Regulations to the Act, notice is further given that the EMAA shall consider and decide on matters and appeals lawfully referred to, or submitted to it, in terms of any relevant planning legislation, as may be determined by the City.

Dr Imogen Mashazi, City Manager, City of Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Head Office Building, corner Cross and Rose Streets, Private Bag X1069, Germiston, 1400 31 March 2021 Notice No 4/2021



a partnership that works